Request to change host institution/university will 

not be entertained during the fellowship period. 

Duration of Fellowships:  

3 years with mandatory annual review of progress and liable to be discontinued on 

unsatisfactory performance. 

Fellowship Terms:  

a) Monthly fellowships: Rs. 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand only) per 

month which will be increased annually. 

Contingency: 

a) Rs. 7,50,000/- (Rupees Seven Lacs Fifty Thousand only) PA in 1st year. 

b) Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lacs only) PA in 2nd and 3rd year. 

Major criteria for selection will be: 

a) Quality of the candidate including publications 

b) Quality of the research proposal 

c) Quality of the mentor and his/her host organisation